
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 3/4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAVISHING RUBY 1 Last start winner TAR, 22/12/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 7/6228

 2 COSMIC LUNA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2S. Morgan 539507 6/5306

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 22/20285

 4 WISHING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1M. Clarke 534227 6/5234

 5 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 5P 3/1/1C. Proctor 533471 7/6219

 6 SENORITA JOY Last start winner RIC, 14/11/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Sealey 533702 6/5174

 7 STASH HOUSE Dropping in grade WAU, 21/07/2021, R10, P (FTF)P 4P 5P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 12/6154

 8 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 11/9210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 330 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTSIDE WORLD Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. Carl 525704 9/5222

 2 KEY BOB Grade order Grade 4 1Y 1P 7Y 4/1/2H. Rylands 536672 9/5181

 3 POLARITY Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2F. Sanotti 520281 5/4162

 4 AMBROSIA TUX Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/1B. King 545570 4/3231

 5 ROCKSTAR COLADA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/1S. Evans 537110 5/3213

 6 ZIPPING ELF Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 8P 5/2T. Simmons 545564 3/2186

 7 MY GIRL SIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 1P 5/2P. Cini 529811 3/2165

 8 REAL JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/4A. Proctor 533470 1/0165

 9 SHE'S SAVAGE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8P 5/1J. Savage 541388 5/3162

 10 BINDI Grade order Grade 5 1P 6Y 5Y 5/3C. Gatt 546148 2/1141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 1/0151

 2 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start winner NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1128

 3 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3L. Burke 545077 2/1127

 4 PARKER BOY Last start winner RIC, 17/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4L. Galea 532616 1/0102

 5 DEADLY DATA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3L. Azzopardi 547749 2/1187

 6 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2P. Moran 540546 3/2171

 7 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/12/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1P. Betar 508887 9/6156

 8 HIATUS Last start placegetter RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 3P 6Y 5Y 5/1S. Evans 532603 6/3148

 9 SUMMER GARDEN Last start placegetter BUL, 28/12/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3A. Marshall 541357 2/1135

 10 TOWERING SMITH 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 3Y 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 11 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/12/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4M. Knowles 540912 1/0120

 12 SHYLA'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R11, P 2P 1Y 7Y 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/0114

 13 FAY'S CHARM Last start placegetter RIC, 12/11/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/493

 14 VERVE TO EXCEL Last start Country winner RIS, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 7P 5/4A. Williams 539594 2/0113

 15 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start Country winner PPK, 19/12/2021, R8, Y 1Y 4Y 7Y 5/3G. Erwin 521870 4/189

 16 INDIGO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/12/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4C. Carl 546095 1/075

 17 TYPHOON TO EXCEL Dropping in grade BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P (FTF)P 5C 6P 5/1A. Williams 490920 13/0145

 18 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 2Y 5/1S. Sealey 531979 4/3170

 19 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 491440 12/10168

 20 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5150

 21 CHAMPNESS LEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 529628 4/1138

 22 CEDAR OSCAR 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R12, Y 4Y 4Y 2Y 5/4S. Morgan 526341 3/0132

 23 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5Y 2Y 5/4T. Vella 521183 1/0132

 24 HYPO HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3R. Tyler 537843 2/1123

 25 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1123

 26 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4117

 27 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4F. Xuereb 539130 1/0115

 28 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1111

 29 WILD BLOSSOM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/0111

 30 CHALKY WHITE Weighted points score GOS, 14/12/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 5/4A. Williams 539782 1/0111

 31 FASCINATE LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4J. Davis 523977 1/0111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 HARTLEY BETH Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0109

 33 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/12/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6108

 34 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R12, P 6P 3P 5Y 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2107

 35 HARDING PARK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 6Y 2P 4P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0106

 36 KALKARI Weighted points score BEN, 13/10/2021, R5 8P 6P 4P 5/4I. Bonham 524016 1/0105

 37 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R9, Y 4Y 8Y 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0101

 38 EUPHEMISM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/096

 39 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score GBN, 24/12/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/493

 40 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R7, P 7P 6C 7C 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/193

 41 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/190

 42 DANIELA WALSH Weighted points score TAR, 29/09/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 6P 5/4A. Byrnes 522840 4/088

 43 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 498901 13/787

 44 ZIPPING BRAX Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/287

 45 REMEMBER GRIZZ Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R9, Y 8Y 7P 7P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/187

 46 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R7, Y 5Y 6Y 5P 5/2A. Byrnes 521341 3/280

 47 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 4Y 7P 4Y 5/3L. Galea 532617 2/180

 48 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R12, M 8M 7P 3M 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/280

 49 SORRY BRO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 535112 1/080

 50 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 51 MR. BEAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/378

 52 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R5, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 5/477

 53 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 4Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 2/076

 54 LET'S GO SUZIE Weighted points score BAT, 20/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530158 3/275

 55 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score GBN, 24/12/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5Y 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/275

 56 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score BUL, 14/12/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 531283 4/369

 57 MOZZIE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 6Y 8Y 6P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/469

 58 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/066

 59 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1J. Grief 528743 4/360

 60 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3J. Mcguiness 530225 2/157

 61 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Pagano 508614 1/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P FFA 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO ALONSO Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R1, P 1P 8P 1P 1/2R. Brewer 526629 15/6333

 2 SONIC NISMO Last start winner MAT, 06/12/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2T. Mason 527516 11/7321

 3 GOURMET LOVE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R1, P 3P 1P 5Y 2/1/2J. Betar 520307 14/12286

 4 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 14/10273

 5 RAVISHING RUBY 1 Last start winner TAR, 22/12/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 7/6228

 6 COSMIC LUNA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2S. Morgan 539507 6/5306

 7 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 22/20285

 8 WISHING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1M. Clarke 534227 6/5234

 9 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 5P 3/1/1C. Proctor 533471 7/6219

 10 SENORITA JOY Last start winner RIC, 14/11/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Sealey 533702 6/5174

 11 STASH HOUSE Dropping in grade WAU, 21/07/2021, R10, P (FTF)P 4P 5P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 12/6154

 12 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 11/9210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOLD MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R2, P 3P M/1B. Barnes 540614 0/0117

 2 FLYING FAITH 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 23/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 6Y M/1L. Burke 545078 0/0106

 3 GYPSY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 2P 7P M/1D. Swain 539836 0/088

 4 HARTLEY SNOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 3P M/1I. Bonham 525111 0/098

 5 PRINCESS NEVADA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/12/2021, R3, P 6P 3P M/1T. Vella 545013 0/083

 6 DEVIOUS FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/072

 7 BEGGER First start M/1T. Vella 542737 0/00

 8 SNIPER'S DREAM Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/12/2021, R2, P 4P M/1T. Vella 542740 0/058

 9 ALL STOKED UP Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/12/2021, R1, P 8P M/1T. Vella 541811 0/025

 10 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 11 GOLDEN GOLD Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 8P M/1J. Rudd 542177 0/067

 12 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R4, P 7P 6P (BDN)P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/066

 13 CITI FIELD Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R1, P 4P 4P M/1J. Rudd 542182 0/061

 14 MUDLARK CHARLIE Weighted points score BAT, 06/09/2021, R2, P 4P 5P M/1J. Garay 538698 0/057

 15 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y (FEL)P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/052

 16 ZELDA GILROY Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 6P M/1A. Wade 539604 0/050

 17 ENZO'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R1, P 7P 8Y 4Y M/1I. Bonham 527723 0/048

 18 DON'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1B. King 542381 0/044

 19 TOPPER'S THE ONE Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1J. King 548532 0/039

 20 SHE'S ALL THAT Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R1, Y 4Y 8Y 8P M/1A. Byrnes 540630 0/038

 21 TOPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 540741 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNO HERRERA Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 7P 4/1/1R. Brewer 526585 8/4243

 2 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 11/9210

 3 DREAM AGAIN Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 5/1P. Moran 540461 4/3216

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 1/0151

 5 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start winner NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1128

 6 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3L. Burke 545077 2/1127

 7 BOSTON BURGLAR Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4J. Ashe 539761 1/0119

 8 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Last start winner GOS, 28/12/2021, R1, P 1P 6Y 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534535 1/088

 9 NICMAC MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 13/11/2021, R4, P 2P 1Y 1Y 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1232

 10 DEADLY DATA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3L. Azzopardi 547749 2/1187

 11 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/12/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2J. Savage 531055 7/2183

 12 QUARTER TWO Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 540608 1/0158

 13 POLISH PIEROGI Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Rodgers 530493 2/1154

 14 TOWERING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 27/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 8P 5/2B. Smith 538122 3/2132

 15 TOWERING SMITH 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 3Y 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 16 TARAWI LUCAS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 3Y 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/1111

 17 CHAMPNESS LEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 529628 4/1138

 18 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0138

 19 CEDAR OSCAR 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R12, Y 4Y 4Y 2Y 5/4S. Morgan 526341 3/0132

 20 WILD BLOSSOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/0111

 21 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1111

 22 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/12/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6108

 23 HARDING PARK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 6Y 2P 4P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0106

 24 EUPHEMISM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/096

 25 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R7, P 7P 6C 7C 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/193

 26 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/390

 27 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/12/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/090

 28 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 5P 4Y 4P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/082

 29 SORRY BRO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 535112 1/080

 30 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/378

 31 APPETIZING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1S. Morgan 534291 5/375
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/069

 33 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DREAM AGAIN Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 5/1P. Moran 540461 4/3216

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 1/0151

 3 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start winner NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1128

 4 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Last start winner DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3L. Burke 545077 2/1127

 5 BOSTON BURGLAR Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4J. Ashe 539761 1/0119

 6 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Last start winner GOS, 28/12/2021, R1, P 1P 6Y 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534535 1/088

 7 NICMAC MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 13/11/2021, R4, P 2P 1Y 1Y 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1232

 8 DEADLY DATA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3L. Azzopardi 547749 2/1187

 9 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/12/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2J. Savage 531055 7/2183

 10 QUARTER TWO Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 540608 1/0158

 11 POLISH PIEROGI Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Rodgers 530493 2/1154

 12 TOWERING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 27/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 8P 5/2B. Smith 538122 3/2132

 13 TOWERING SMITH 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/12/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 3Y 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 14 TARAWI LUCAS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 3Y 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/1111

 15 CHAMPNESS LEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 529628 4/1138

 16 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0138

 17 CEDAR OSCAR 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R12, Y 4Y 4Y 2Y 5/4S. Morgan 526341 3/0132

 18 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1111

 19 WILD BLOSSOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/0111

 20 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/12/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6108

 21 HARDING PARK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 6Y 2P 4P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0106

 22 EUPHEMISM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/096

 23 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R7, P 7P 6C 7C 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/193

 24 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 10/12/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/390

 25 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/12/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/090

 26 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 5P 4Y 4P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/082

 27 SORRY BRO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 535112 1/080

 28 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/378

 29 APPETIZING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1S. Morgan 534291 5/375

 30 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/069

 31 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 4/5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUZIE'S FACE Last start City winner WPK, 26/12/2021, R10, C 1C 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Burgis 534546 10/8228

 2 ZIPPING ALABAMA Dropping in grade GOS, 28/12/2021, R6, P 6P 1C 1C 4/1/2J. Finn 537196 11/7289

 3 TAP OUT SNIPER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6C 3P 4/1/1R. Metselaar 523007 9/3239

 4 BLIND PURSUIT Last start placegetter BAT, 27/12/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Grief 531302 3/0162

 5 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2021, R11, C 2C 4P 1P 5/2J. Finn 544974 5/2187

 6 FLEETFOOT PUNK Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2P. Moran 535644 6/2186

 7 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 22/12/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5138

 8 REBELLING Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/393

 9 APPETIZING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 5/175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMANTIC POWER Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 8C 5/4G. Borg 543668 1/0122

 2 OUR GYPSY KING Last start placegetter BAT, 27/12/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 540178 1/0153

 3 MRS BUTTERBEAN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4T. Craig 530522 1/0150

 4 DOUBLE PRINCESS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4K. Brown 537225 2/0131

 5 BLUE DIAMONDS Weighted points score WPK, 15/12/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3W. Carr 527966 2/1204

 6 BABY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4F. Xuereb 539134 1/0122

 7 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/12/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/090

 8 TWINKLE TOES TOM Weighted points score WPK, 15/12/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4A. Hansen 535106 1/089

 9 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start winner RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 2/1/2A. Wade 529741 12/10248

 2 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 14/10273

 3 IVY CONNIVING Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 2/1/1S. Sultana 528247 14/6237
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Last start winner TAR, 22/12/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 7/6228

 2 COSMIC LUNA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2S. Morgan 539507 6/5306

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 22/20285

 4 WISHING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1M. Clarke 534227 6/5234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING FAITH 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 23/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 6Y M/1L. Burke 545078 0/0106

 2 GYPSY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 2P 7P M/1D. Swain 539836 0/088

 3 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 3P 8P M/1D. Sultana 540610 0/074

 4 FAY'S LEGACIES Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/12/2021, R2, P 7P 6Y 8P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/046

 5 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 6 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y (FEL)P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/052

 7 TOPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 540741 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KOTONI BANNER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2021, R3, C 6C 3C 1P 3/1/2B. Gibbons 528821 12/8198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELECTRIC DATA Last start placegetter WPK, 22/12/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1L. Azzopardi 547745 0/0138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 1 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING VIRGINIA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 18/12/2021, R6, C 2C 5P 7C 1/1J. Finn 537204 13/8326
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 3 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KOTONI BANNER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2021, R3, C 6C 3C 1P 3/1/2B. Gibbons 528821 12/1198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 4 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAP OUT SNIPER 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 03/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6C 3P 4/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 9/5239
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 31 December 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING ONTARIO Dropping in grade GAR, 10/12/2021, R9, P 5C 5P 4P 5/1J. Finn 537201 9/4255
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